
Montana School Food Service Regional
Trainer Network // Contact List 

The Montana School Food Service Regional Trainer Network is comprised of exemplary
school food service directors and nutrition professionals who are available to support and
mentor school food service staff throughout the state in providing healthy and cost-
effective school meals to Montana kids. 

SY 2025-2026

Kathy Martin
Corvallis Public Schools
kathym@csd1.us
(406) 961-3201 ext. 139                      

Kurt Marthaller
Butte School District
marthallerkr@bsd1.org 
(406) 533-2591 

Shelli Boggess
Deer Lodge Elementary
boggess.shelli@deerlodgek12.org
(406) 491-3419

Louise Chandler
Noxon Public School
louise.chandler@noxonschools.com
(406) 544-7419

Laurie Hopper
Conrad Public Schools
laurie.hopper@conradschools.org
(406) 697-6290

Haven Murphy
Greenfield School
havenmurphy@greenfield.k12.mt.us
(406) 590-2881



If you want to know which Regional Trainers specialize in a topic area you are interested
in —such as scratch-cooking, whole grain baking, farm to school, USDA Foods/DOD,
Administrative Support (Meeting Program Requirements), or more topics— contact one of
us below and we will refer you to the best Regional Trainer to fit your needs!

Molly Stenberg
Montana Team Nutrition  
stenberg@montana.edu

(406)994-7217 

Haley Scott
Montana Team Nutrition

haley.scott1@montana.edu
(406)994-5641

Christine ﻿Emerson 
OPI School Nutrition
cemerson@mt.gov

(406)444-2502 

This institution  is an equal opportunity provider. 

Jay Stagg
Montana Farm to School

Team Nutrition
jay.stagg@montana.edu

(406)994-5996

Tammy Wham
Ennis School
twham@ennisschools.org
(406) 490-8280                                 

Marsha Wartick
Ronan School District
marsha.wartick@ronank12.edu       
(406) 676-3390 ext. 7726             

Robin Vogler
Bigfork Area 
voglerrobin504@gmail.com
(406) 210-5177

Dave Thomas
Stevensville Public Schools
thomasd@stevensville.k12.mt.us
(406) 493-5004 

Patrice O’Loughlin
Billings area
pmjo3737@gmail.com
(406) 861-3534
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